PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Viranative AB	06/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swedish Orphan International Manufacturing AB
Street Address:	Drottninggatan 98
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-111 60

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6743624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jean.bayou@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1004080-000183

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=VIRA_SOIM_183#page1.tif source=VIRA_SOIM_183#page2.tif source=VIRA_SOIM_183#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023234 FRAME: 0459

OF \$40.00 6/43624

500963935

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 1004080-000183

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): VIRANATIVE AB				
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SWEDISH ORPHAN INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTURING AB Drottninggatan 98 SE-111 60 Stockholm Sweden				
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): June 20, 2009				
	Assignment				
4.	Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) [List Application Numbers here] B. Patent No.(s) 6,743,624				
	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Address: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				
8.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 None required (gov't interest not affecting title) Signature: 22030 September 16, 2009				
	Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIONATIVE AB became the owner by means of an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,743,624 granted June 1, 2004 in the name of Mats Jarekrans for "PROCESS FOR CONTINUOUS PURIFICATION AND CONCENTRATION OF LEUKOCYTES FROM BLOOD" and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, the name of BIONATIVE AB subsequently was changed to VIRANATIVE AB;

WHEREAS, SWEDISH ORPHAN INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTURING AB, a Swedish company having an office at Drottninggatan 98, SE-111 60 Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in United States Patent No. 6,743,624;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by SWEDISH ORPHAN INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTURING AB and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VIRANATIVE AB has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SWEDISH ORPHAN INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTURING AB the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in United States Patent No. 6,743,624 granted June 1, 2004 and in and to any reissues, and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by SWEDISH ORPHAN INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTURING AB for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may

REEL: 023234 FRAME: 0461

be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by VIRANATIVE AB if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

VIRANATIVE AB (in bankruptcy)

Name: Anders Bergman / Authorized Signatory/

Title: Administrator on behalf of Viva Native AB in

bank ruptcy

RECORDED: 09/16/2009